



ABC Bid Data

DUMMER - CAMBRIDGE - ERROL
 16304
 X-A001(231)

PROJECT:	DUMMER - CAMBRIDGE - ERROL	Awarded To:	SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	16304	Amount:	\$4,376,380.10	Award Date:	
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A001(231)				
DATE BIDS OPEN:	November 15, 2018,				
SCOPE OF WORK:	Widening and reconstruction between NH 110A and Dummer Pond Road				
COMPLETION DATE:	October 02, 2020				
LOCATION:	Coos				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
SICARD INC, J P 234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822	\$4,376,380.10	A
COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505	\$4,990,877.10	B
WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A, BOW NH 03304	\$5,476,914.80	C
SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD, PO BOX 435, STILLWATER ME 04489	\$6,184,261.16	D
WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE, PO BOX 968, LYNDONVILLE VT 05851-0968	\$6,241,840.24	E
COUTURE,A.R. CONSTRUCTION CORP 1803 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, BERLIN NH 03570	\$6,480,125.37	F
BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282	\$6,715,000.00	G

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SICARD INC. J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	6.50	\$9,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$35,750.00	\$17,000.00	\$110,500.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$13.30	\$4,123.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	43.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$22.00	\$946.00	\$13.30	\$571.90
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	32,100.00	\$11.00	\$353,100.00	\$4.30	\$138,030.00	\$11.90	\$381,990.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	2,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$8.80	\$20,240.00
203.4	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	17,700.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	\$8.00	\$141,600.00	\$11.20	\$198,240.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	32,100.00	\$8.00	\$256,800.00	\$3.10	\$99,510.00	\$7.30	\$234,330.00
203.661	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR MUCK AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.00	\$17.00	\$336,600.00	\$20.00	\$396,000.00	\$23.00	\$455,400.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	215.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$31.00	\$6,665.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$22,210.00	\$22,210.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	18,950.00	\$18.00	\$341,100.00	\$25.00	\$473,750.00	\$22.40	\$424,480.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,300.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	\$25.00	\$257,500.00	\$23.10	\$237,930.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	135.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,500.00	\$35.00	\$367,500.00	\$26.00	\$273,000.00	\$27.10	\$284,550.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	190.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,650.00	\$75.00	\$423,750.00	\$95.00	\$536,750.00	\$87.00	\$491,550.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,650.00	\$2.00	\$11,300.00	\$1.60	\$9,040.00	\$1.50	\$8,475.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	39,800.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00	\$0.42	\$16,716.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	295.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$158.00	\$46,610.00	\$150.00	\$44,250.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,490.00	\$7,490.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	\$640.00	\$21,120.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$3.00	\$1,245.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SICARD INC. J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$99.90	\$4,995.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$54.00	\$1,944.00	\$99.90	\$3,596.40
593.221	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6,250.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.15	\$7,187.50	\$1.95	\$12,187.50
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.95	\$2,925.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	900.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	\$57.00	\$51,300.00	\$58.60	\$52,740.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$69.90	\$13,980.00
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	145.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$98.70	\$14,311.50
603.11012	12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
603.11018	18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	45.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$59.00	\$2,655.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
603.11660	60" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .138"	LF	22.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	9.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$645.00	\$5,805.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
603.30130	30" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$945.00	\$1,890.00
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
603.40018	18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$66.00	\$858.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	160.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	20.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$59,000.00	\$2,270.00	\$45,400.00
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.1259	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
604.2249	TEMPORARY DROP INLET TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	3,300.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$19.00	\$62,700.00	\$16.70	\$55,110.00
605.508	8" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	915.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$22.00	\$20,130.00	\$19.20	\$17,568.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	140.00	\$138.00	\$19,320.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$23.90	\$3,346.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00
605.82452	36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	6,250.00	\$49.00	\$306,250.00	\$33.00	\$206,250.00	\$36.90	\$230,625.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,400.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$23.00	\$32,200.00	\$22.00	\$30,800.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SICARD INC. J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$213.00	\$426.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	18.18	\$16.00	\$290.88	\$20.00	\$363.60	\$40.00	\$727.20
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$37.00	\$148,000.00	\$40.00	\$160,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$7,490.00	\$22,470.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	11.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$5.50	\$60.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	53.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$43.00	\$2,279.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$51.00	\$102.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	74,350.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	\$0.10	\$7,435.00	\$0.10	\$7,435.00
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	64.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$62.00	\$3,968.00	\$74.90	\$4,793.60
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	9,650.00	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	\$0.68	\$6,562.00	\$0.65	\$6,272.50
645.119	MULCH WITH TACKIFIERS	A	7.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,418.00	\$9,926.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	1,600.00	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	\$21.00	\$33,600.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	1,610.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$2.60	\$4,186.00	\$3.50	\$5,635.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	13,300.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$4.80	\$63,840.00	\$4.85	\$64,505.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	13,300.00	\$2.75	\$36,575.00	\$2.00	\$26,600.00	\$2.85	\$37,905.00
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	24,300.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00	\$1.60	\$38,880.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	A	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,995.00	\$23,940.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	5,300.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00	\$16.00	\$84,800.00	\$19.70	\$104,410.00
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
670.822	GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$383,375.00	\$383,375.00	\$394,000.00	\$394,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		SICARD INC. J P 234 GLOVER ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818-9505	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,365.00	\$61,490.00	\$2,800.00	\$72,800.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00

Totals:	\$4,542,909.88	\$4,376,380.10	\$4,990,877.10
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Alt. Totals:			
--------------	--	--	--

Totals:	\$4,542,909.88	\$4,376,380.10	\$4,990,877.10
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD STILLWATER, ME 04489	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	6.50	\$9,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$59,800.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,340.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	43.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$18.00	\$774.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$7.00	\$1,505.00	\$4.00	\$860.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	32,100.00	\$11.00	\$353,100.00	\$9.40	\$301,740.00	\$10.00	\$321,000.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	2,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$14.00	\$32,200.00
203.4	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	17,700.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	\$20.00	\$354,000.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	32,100.00	\$8.00	\$256,800.00	\$10.50	\$337,050.00	\$3.50	\$112,350.00
203.661	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR MUCK AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.00	\$17.00	\$336,600.00	\$21.15	\$418,770.00	\$34.00	\$673,200.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	215.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$21.00	\$4,515.00	\$29.00	\$6,235.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$47,880.00	\$47,880.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	18,950.00	\$18.00	\$341,100.00	\$25.50	\$483,225.00	\$35.00	\$663,250.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,300.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	\$38.00	\$391,400.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	135.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$41.00	\$5,535.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,500.00	\$35.00	\$367,500.00	\$28.00	\$294,000.00	\$38.00	\$399,000.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	190.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$52.00	\$9,880.00	\$44.00	\$8,360.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,650.00	\$75.00	\$423,750.00	\$98.00	\$553,700.00	\$97.00	\$548,050.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$248.00	\$7,936.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,650.00	\$2.00	\$11,300.00	\$1.65	\$9,322.50	\$2.70	\$15,255.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	39,800.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00	\$0.50	\$19,900.00	\$0.35	\$13,930.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	295.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$170.00	\$50,150.00	\$137.00	\$40,415.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$5.50	\$3,685.00	\$11.00	\$7,370.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$66.00	\$8,580.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	\$970.00	\$32,010.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.50	\$1,037.50

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD STILLWATER, ME 04489	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,290.00	\$3,870.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.00	\$2,232.00
593.221	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6,250.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.30	\$8,125.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.50	\$537.50	\$1.60	\$344.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.85	\$7,275.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	900.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	\$96.00	\$86,400.00	\$61.00	\$54,900.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$107.00	\$21,400.00	\$76.00	\$15,200.00
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	145.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$142.00	\$20,590.00	\$115.00	\$16,675.00
603.11012	12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00
603.11018	18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	45.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$59.00	\$2,655.00
603.11660	60" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .138"	LF	22.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$340.00	\$7,480.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	9.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$970.00	\$8,730.00	\$970.00	\$8,730.00
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00
603.30130	30" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
603.40018	18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$123.00	\$1,599.00	\$70.00	\$910.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	160.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$57.00	\$9,120.00	\$49.00	\$7,840.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	20.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$43,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
604.1259	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
604.2249	TEMPORARY DROP INLET TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	3,300.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$24.00	\$79,200.00	\$28.00	\$92,400.00
605.508	8" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	915.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$30.50	\$27,907.50	\$30.00	\$27,450.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	140.00	\$138.00	\$19,320.00	\$59.50	\$8,330.00	\$46.00	\$6,440.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$395.00	\$13,035.00	\$480.00	\$15,840.00
605.82452	36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	6,250.00	\$49.00	\$306,250.00	\$33.50	\$209,375.00	\$51.00	\$318,750.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,400.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.85	\$36,190.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$720.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD STILLWATER, ME 04489	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	18.18	\$16.00	\$290.88	\$60.00	\$1,090.80	\$37.00	\$672.66
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$74.00	\$222.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$40.15	\$160,600.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	11.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.50	\$60.50	\$5.00	\$55.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	53.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$55.00	\$2,915.00	\$31.00	\$1,643.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$39.00	\$78.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$290.00	\$4,640.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	74,350.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	64.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$140.00	\$8,960.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	9,650.00	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	\$0.75	\$7,237.50	\$0.70	\$6,755.00
645.119	MULCH WITH TACKIFIERS	A	7.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	1,600.00	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$41.00	\$65,600.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	1,610.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$2.75	\$4,427.50	\$1.90	\$3,059.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	13,300.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$4.25	\$56,525.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	13,300.00	\$2.75	\$36,575.00	\$2.50	\$33,250.00	\$2.50	\$33,250.00
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	24,300.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00	\$1.65	\$40,095.00	\$1.65	\$40,095.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	A	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	5,300.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00	\$21.50	\$113,950.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
670.822	GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$615,000.00	\$615,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WEAVER BROS. CONST. CO., INC. 1629 RTE 3A BCW, NH 03304		SARGENT CORPORATION 378 BENNOCH ROAD STILLWATER, ME 04489	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$57,200.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00
Totals:					\$4,542,909.88		\$5,476,914.80		\$6,184,261.16
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$4,542,909.88		\$5,476,914.80		\$6,184,261.16

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WINTerset, INC. 128 WINTerset DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968		COUTURE, A.R. CONSTRUCTION CORP 1803 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERLIN, NH 03570	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	6.50	\$9,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$130,000.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	43.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	32,100.00	\$11.00	\$353,100.00	\$10.60	\$340,260.00	\$12.00	\$385,200.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	2,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$15.00	\$34,500.00
203.4	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	17,700.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	\$13.60	\$240,720.00	\$15.00	\$265,500.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	32,100.00	\$8.00	\$256,800.00	\$13.65	\$438,165.00	\$7.00	\$224,700.00
203.661	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR MUCK AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.00	\$17.00	\$336,600.00	\$29.30	\$580,140.00	\$30.00	\$594,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	215.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$28.00	\$6,020.00	\$30.00	\$6,450.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	18,950.00	\$18.00	\$341,100.00	\$32.40	\$613,980.00	\$25.00	\$473,750.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,300.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	\$32.40	\$333,720.00	\$30.00	\$309,000.00
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	135.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$47.00	\$6,345.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,500.00	\$35.00	\$367,500.00	\$38.20	\$401,100.00	\$40.00	\$420,000.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	190.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$57.90	\$11,001.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,650.00	\$75.00	\$423,750.00	\$93.00	\$525,450.00	\$96.80	\$546,920.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$7,680.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,650.00	\$2.00	\$11,300.00	\$2.60	\$14,690.00	\$3.00	\$16,950.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	39,800.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00	\$0.32	\$12,736.00	\$0.35	\$13,930.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	295.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$131.00	\$38,645.00	\$140.00	\$41,300.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$10.50	\$7,035.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$62.70	\$8,151.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$2.50	\$1,037.50

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968		COUTURE, A.R. CONSTRUCTION CORP 1803 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERLIN, NH 03570	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
593.221	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6,250.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.50	\$9,375.00	\$1.50	\$9,375.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$7.10	\$1,526.50	\$5.00	\$1,075.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	900.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	\$70.00	\$63,000.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	145.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$101.00	\$14,645.00	\$145.00	\$21,025.00
603.11012	12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
603.11018	18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	45.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
603.11660	60" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .138"	LF	22.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$355.00	\$7,810.00	\$418.00	\$9,196.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	9.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$725.00	\$6,525.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
603.30130	30" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
603.40018	18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$71.00	\$923.00	\$50.00	\$650.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	160.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	20.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.1259	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
604.2249	TEMPORARY DROP INLET TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	3,300.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$25.00	\$82,500.00	\$30.00	\$99,000.00
605.508	8" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	915.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$28.00	\$25,620.00	\$35.00	\$32,025.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	140.00	\$138.00	\$19,320.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$450.00	\$14,850.00
605.82452	36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	6,250.00	\$49.00	\$306,250.00	\$51.00	\$318,750.00	\$50.00	\$312,500.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,400.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$25.85	\$36,190.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$74.75	\$6,727.50
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$65.00	\$780.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968		COUTURE, A.R. CONSTRUCTION CORP 1803 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERLIN, NH 03570	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	18.18	\$16.00	\$290.88	\$18.00	\$327.24	\$21.50	\$390.87
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$40.00	\$120.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$38.50	\$154,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$38,100.00	\$11,450.00	\$34,350.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$15,840.00	\$31,680.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	11.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.50	\$60.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	53.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$365.00	\$5,840.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	74,350.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	\$1.20	\$89,220.00	\$0.22	\$16,357.00
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	64.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$202.00	\$12,928.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	9,650.00	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	\$1.25	\$12,062.50	\$72.00	\$694,800.00
645.119	MULCH WITH TACKIFIERS	A	7.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,485.00	\$10,395.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	1,600.00	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	\$45.00	\$72,000.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	1,610.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$3.00	\$4,830.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	13,300.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$8.00	\$106,400.00	\$5.00	\$66,500.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	13,300.00	\$2.75	\$36,575.00	\$3.00	\$39,900.00	\$3.00	\$39,900.00
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	24,300.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00	\$1.65	\$40,095.00	\$2.00	\$48,600.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	A	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,225.00	\$26,700.00	\$2,090.00	\$25,080.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	5,300.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00	\$16.00	\$84,800.00	\$20.00	\$106,000.00
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
670.822	GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$495,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968		COUTURE, A.R. CONSTRUCTION CORP 1803 RIVERSIDE DRIVE BERLIN, NH 03570	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00
Totals:					\$4,542,909.88		\$6,241,840.24		\$6,480,125.37
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$4,542,909.88		\$6,241,840.24		\$6,480,125.37

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	6.50	\$9,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$97,500.00		
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00		
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00		
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	43.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$35.00	\$1,505.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$3.50	\$752.50		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	32,100.00	\$11.00	\$353,100.00	\$11.50	\$369,150.00		
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	2,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00		
203.4	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	17,700.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	\$14.00	\$247,800.00		
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00		
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	32,100.00	\$8.00	\$256,800.00	\$13.00	\$417,300.00		
203.661	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR MUCK AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.00	\$17.00	\$336,600.00	\$27.00	\$534,600.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	215.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$28.00	\$6,020.00		
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	18,950.00	\$18.00	\$341,100.00	\$25.00	\$473,750.00		
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,300.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	\$30.00	\$309,000.00		
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	135.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00		
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,500.00	\$35.00	\$367,500.00	\$28.00	\$294,000.00		
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	190.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00		
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,650.00	\$75.00	\$423,750.00	\$88.00	\$497,200.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,650.00	\$2.00	\$11,300.00	\$2.50	\$14,125.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	39,800.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00	\$0.30	\$11,940.00		
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	295.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$125.00	\$36,875.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	130.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00		
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	\$1,300.00	\$42,900.00		
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$5.00	\$2,075.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00		
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$175.00	\$6,300.00		
593.221	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6,250.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$31,250.00		
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$4.00	\$860.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	900.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	\$72.00	\$64,800.00		
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00		
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	145.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$125.00	\$18,125.00		
603.11012	12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00		
603.11018	18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	45.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00		
603.11660	60" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .138"	LF	22.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00		
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	9.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00		
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		
603.30130	30" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00		
603.40018	18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$66.00	\$858.00		
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	160.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	\$66.00	\$10,560.00		
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	20.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$96,000.00		
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00		
604.1259	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
604.2249	TEMPORARY DROP INLET TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	3,300.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$35.00	\$115,500.00		
605.508	8" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	915.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$40.00	\$36,600.00		
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	140.00	\$138.00	\$19,320.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00		
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00		
605.82452	36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	6,250.00	\$49.00	\$306,250.00	\$65.00	\$406,250.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGR1, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,400.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$24.00	\$33,600.00		
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00		
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	18.18	\$16.00	\$290.88	\$40.00	\$727.20		
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$120.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	11.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	53.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00		
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$52.00	\$104.00		
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00		
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	74,350.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	\$0.70	\$52,045.00		
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	64.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00		
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	9,650.00	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	\$2.00	\$19,300.00		
645.119	MULCH WITH TACKIFIERS	A	7.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	1,600.00	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	\$25.00	\$40,000.00		
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	1,610.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$6.00	\$9,660.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	13,300.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$6.00	\$79,800.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	13,300.00	\$2.75	\$36,575.00	\$4.00	\$53,200.00		
645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	24,300.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00	\$2.50	\$60,750.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00		
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	A	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00		
647.1	HUMUS	CY	5,300.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00	\$27.00	\$143,100.00		
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		
670.822	GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$666,413.30	\$666,413.30		
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00		
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00		
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00		

Totals: **\$4,542,909.88** **\$6,715,000.00**

Alt. Totals:

Totals: **\$4,542,909.88** **\$6,715,000.00**



PS&E Comparison

DUMMER - CAMBRIDGE - ERROL

16304

X-A001(231)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	6.50	\$5,500.00	\$35,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$58,500.00	(\$22,750.00)
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	(\$225.00)
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.50	\$225.00	\$1,275.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	310.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	(\$1,240.00)
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	43.00	\$22.00	\$946.00	\$20.00	\$860.00	\$86.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	215.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$0.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	32,100.00	\$4.30	\$138,030.00	\$11.00	\$353,100.00	(\$215,070.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	2,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$11.00	\$25,300.00	\$0.00
203.4	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	17,700.00	\$8.00	\$141,600.00	\$12.00	\$212,400.00	(\$70,800.00)
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	32,100.00	\$3.10	\$99,510.00	\$8.00	\$256,800.00	(\$157,290.00)
203.661	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR MUCK AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	19,800.00	\$20.00	\$396,000.00	\$17.00	\$336,600.00	\$59,400.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	215.00	\$31.00	\$6,665.00	\$22.00	\$4,730.00	\$1,935.00

214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$22,210.00	\$22,210.00	\$44,150.00	\$44,150.00	(\$21,940.00)
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	18,950.00	\$25.00	\$473,750.00	\$18.00	\$341,100.00	\$132,650.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,300.00	\$25.00	\$257,500.00	\$28.00	\$288,400.00	(\$30,900.00)
304.201	GRAVEL	CY	135.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	10,500.00	\$26.00	\$273,000.00	\$35.00	\$367,500.00	(\$94,500.00)
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	190.00	\$36.00	\$6,840.00	\$35.00	\$6,650.00	\$190.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	5,650.00	\$95.00	\$536,750.00	\$75.00	\$423,750.00	\$113,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	32.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,720.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	5,650.00	\$1.60	\$9,040.00	\$2.00	\$11,300.00	(\$2,260.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	39,800.00	\$0.42	\$16,716.00	\$0.40	\$15,920.00	\$796.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	295.00	\$158.00	\$46,610.00	\$100.00	\$29,500.00	\$17,110.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	670.00	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$670.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	130.00	\$46.00	\$5,980.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$5,330.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	33.00	\$640.00	\$21,120.00	\$850.00	\$28,050.00	(\$6,930.00)
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$0.00
570.4	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY (F)	CY	3.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,425.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	50.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	36.00	\$54.00	\$1,944.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$504.00
593.221	GEOTEXTILE; SEPARATION CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	6,250.00	\$1.15	\$7,187.50	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	(\$5,312.50)
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	215.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$645.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	900.00	\$57.00	\$51,300.00	\$65.00	\$58,500.00	(\$7,200.00)

603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	200.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	(\$400.00)
603.00230	30" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	145.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	(\$2,175.00)
603.11012	12" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	30.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	(\$1,440.00)
603.11018	18" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .064"	LF	45.00	\$59.00	\$2,655.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	(\$1,395.00)
603.11660	60" CORR. STEEL PIPE, .138"	LF	22.00	\$330.00	\$7,260.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,760.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	9.00	\$645.00	\$5,805.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	(\$945.00)
603.30124	24" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	(\$170.00)
603.30130	30" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	(\$250.00)
603.36112	12" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(\$456.00)
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	(\$160.00)
603.40018	18" PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	13.00	\$66.00	\$858.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	(\$117.00)
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	160.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$68.00	\$10,880.00	(\$3,680.00)
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	20.00	\$2,950.00	\$59,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$9,000.00
604.1249	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE-B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00
604.1259	TEMPORARY CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,950.00
604.2249	TEMPORARY DROP INLET TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$610.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	3,300.00	\$19.00	\$62,700.00	\$17.00	\$56,100.00	\$6,600.00
605.508	8" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	915.00	\$22.00	\$20,130.00	\$20.00	\$18,300.00	\$1,830.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	140.00	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$138.00	\$19,320.00	(\$15,680.00)
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	33.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$0.00
605.82452	36" AGGREGATE UNDERDRAIN TYPE 2, WITH 12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	6,250.00	\$33.00	\$206,250.00	\$49.00	\$306,250.00	(\$100,000.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	4.00	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	1,400.00	\$23.00	\$32,200.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$7,000.00

615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	90.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$630.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	12.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$0.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$213.00	\$426.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$26.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	18.18	\$20.00	\$363.60	\$16.00	\$290.88	\$72.72
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$75.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	4,000.00	\$37.00	\$148,000.00	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$48,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	(\$31,500.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,800.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	11.00	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$11.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	53.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$371.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	2.00	\$51.00	\$102.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$12.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	50.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$75.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	74,350.00	\$0.10	\$7,435.00	\$0.20	\$14,870.00	(\$7,435.00)
634.	BOULDERS FOR BARRICADE	EA	64.00	\$62.00	\$3,968.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	(\$8,832.00)
643.21	FERTILIZER FOR REFERTILIZATION	LB	9,650.00	\$0.68	\$6,562.00	\$3.00	\$28,950.00	(\$22,388.00)
645.119	MULCH WITH TACKIFIERS	A	7.00	\$1,418.00	\$9,926.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,176.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	1,600.00	\$21.00	\$33,600.00	\$27.00	\$43,200.00	(\$9,600.00)
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	1,610.00	\$2.60	\$4,186.00	\$2.00	\$3,220.00	\$966.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	13,300.00	\$4.80	\$63,840.00	\$4.50	\$59,850.00	\$3,990.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	13,300.00	\$2.00	\$26,600.00	\$2.75	\$36,575.00	(\$9,975.00)

645.611	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM)	LB	24,300.00	\$1.60	\$38,880.00	\$1.50	\$36,450.00	\$2,430.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,500.00
646.2	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH	A	12.00	\$1,995.00	\$23,940.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$9,540.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	5,300.00	\$16.00	\$84,800.00	\$18.00	\$95,400.00	(\$10,600.00)
670.04601	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00	\$14,780.00	\$14,780.00	\$11,020.00
670.04602	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING	U	1.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$7,890.00
670.822	GNSS CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,800.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$383,375.00	\$383,375.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$158,375.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,400.00)
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	26.00	\$2,365.00	\$61,490.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$9,490.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	(\$6,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$1.00	\$21,100.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$4,376,380.10		\$4,542,909.88	(\$166,529.78)